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Int. Raiffeisen Oberdsterreich Rundfahrt
Obergsterreichischer Landesradsportverband

uNIGN
CYCUISTE
INTERNATIGNALE

(BERGSTERREICH

CLASSICS

Samstag, 03. Juni 2023
Lange/Distance 156,5 km
Schnitt/Average 39,0 km/h

Pl Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Zeit
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Time
1. 56 KIELICH Timo 10010956536 BEL ADD Alpecin-Deceuninck Developm 4:00:49 -10
2. 63 OTRUBA Jakub 10015093079 CZE ATT ATT Investments 4:00:49 + 0:00 -6
3. 52*VERSTRYNGE Emiel 100649 72705 BEL ADD Alpecin-Deceuninck Developm 4:00:49 +0:00 -4
4. 84*DE CASSAN Davide 10031967746 ITA CTF  Cycling Team Friuli ASD 4:00:49 +0:00
5. 42*SCHRETTL Marco 10053690086 AUT TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team 4:00:53 +0:04
6. 172 LOOCKX Lander 100093 608 84 BEL REG CX Team Deschacht-Group He  4:00:54 +0:05
7. 94*KRAMER Jesse 100 23326258 NED JVD Jumbo-Visma Development T 4:00:54 +0:05
8. 82*BORTOLUZZI Giovanni 10030344715 ITA CTF Cycling Team Friuli ASD 4:00:54 +0:05
9. 122 ROBER Dominik 10036294855 GER PUS P &S Benotti 4:00:54 + 0:05
10. 16 STUSSI Colin Chris 10007224056 SUI VBG Team Vorarlberg 4:00:54 +0:05
11. 153 BAK Simon 10051728565 DEN TCQ Team Coloquick 4:00:54 +0:05
12. 33 MESSNER Martin 10035084981 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 4:00:54 + 0:05
13. 91*BELLETTA Dario Igor 10029294485 ITA JIVD Jumbo-Visma Development T 4:00:54 + 0:05
14. 2 RAPP Jonas 100 094 042 33 GER HAC Hrinkow Advarics 4:00:54 + 0:05
15. 41*HAJEK Alexander 10035025771 AUT TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team 4:00:54 +0:05
16. 15 CABEDO CARDA Oscar 10014208258 ESP VBG Team Vorarlberg 4:00:54 +0:05
17. 21 ZOIDL Riccardo 100 046 407 25 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon We 4:00:54 +0:05
18. 12 RUEGG Lukas 10009503455 SUI VBG Team Vorarlberg 4:00:54 +0:05
19. 112 REIBIG Patrick 100585446 35 GER PBS Maloja Pushbikers 4:00:54 + 0:05
20. 55 VERGALLITO Luca 100153896 38 ITA ADD Alpecin-Deceuninck Developm 4:00:54 +0:05
21. 144 BURNS Luke 10123830786 AUS BLN Team Bridgelane 4:00:54 +0:05
22, 143*PANIZZA James 10097261880 AUS BLN Team Bridgelane 4:00:54 +0:05
23. 45*PUTZ Sebastian 101080884 94 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 4:00:54 + 0:05
24. 65 STOCEK Matu$ 10011150536 SVK ATT  ATT Investments 4:00:54  +0:05
25. 14 MEILER Lukas 100 086 248 96 GER VBG Team Vorarlberg 4:00:54 +0:05
26. 141 JENNER Samuel 10009992192 AUS BLN Team Bridgelane 4:00:54 +0:05
27. 95*GELEIIN Owen 10022705761 NED JVD Jumbo-Visma Development T 4:00:54 +0:05
28. 193 LEOPOLD Hans-Jorg 100027 27401 AUT REG ARBO Raiffeisen Feld/See 4:00:54 +0:05
29. 71 FINKST Tilen 100 109 694 68 SLO ADR Adria Mobil 4:01:03 +0:14
30. 93*SIMMONS Colby 10094147877 USA IVD  Jumbo-Visma Development T 4:01:03 +0:14
31. 156*SVARRE Tobias 10061011768 DEN TCQ Team Coloquick 4:01:03 +0:14
32. 51 SWEECK Laurens 100 069 126 46 BEL ADD Alpecin-Deceuninck Developm 4:01:03 +0:14
33. 134 GAMPER Mario 100153 32549 AUT SWT Santic-Wibatech 4:01:06 +0:17
34. 86 *ERMAKOV Roman 100 575 348 25 CTF  Cycling Team Friuli ASD 4:01:08 +0:19
35. 223 STAINAR Mihael 10017564458 SLO REG mebloJOGI Pro-Concrete 4:01:08 +0:19
36. 113 RUDYS Paul 100 15141478 GER PBS Maloja Pushbikers 4:01:08 +0:19
37. 44*ROSNER Linus 10049039140 GER TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team 4:01:12 +0:23
38. 73 HOCEVAR Kristjan 100176 29025 SLO ADR Adria Mobil 4:01:13 +0:24
39. 23 KUKRLE Michael 100 086 804 70 CZE RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon We ~ 4:01:18 +0:29 -3
40. 151 PEDERSEN Nicklas 10050531425 DEN TCQ Team Coloquick 4:01:27 +0:38 -3
41. 171 SOETE Daan 100075736 60 BEL REG CX Team Deschacht-Group He  4:01:29 +0:40
42. 124 NOLDE Tobias 100 10791737 GER PUS P &S Benotti 4:01:29 +0:40
43. 1 PRIMOZIC Jaka 10014992241 SLO HAC Hrinkow Advarics 4:01:29 + 0:40
44. 31*HOFBAUER Philipp 100 350 28300 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 4:01:29 +0:40
45. 222 ZUMER Matic 100 607 497 67 SLO REG mebloJOGI Pro-Concrete 4:01:29 +0:40
46. 103 *HOPKINS Dylan 100728 73252 AUS LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic 4:01:29 +0:40
47. 66 PETRUS Jiri 100093 386 56 CZE ATT ATT Investments 4:01:29 +0:40
48. 32*KABAS Maximilian 100 350 369 86 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 4:01:29 +0:40
49. 43*BUSCHEK Paul 10049142204 AUT TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team 4:01:29 +0:40 -1
50. 173 VAN KESSEL Corne 10006118761 NED REG CX Team Deschacht-Group He  4:01:29 +0:40
51. 132*MESSERSCHMIDT Jonas Fabi 100 459 788 89 GER SWT Santic-Wibatech 4:01:29 +0:40
52. 13 VERMEULEN Moran 100 350 85284 AUT VBG Team Vorarlberg 4:01:29 +0:40
53. 85*DEBIASI Andrea 10030120504 ITA CTF Cycling Team Friuli ASD 4:01:29 +0:40
54. 92*MATTIO Pietro 100 288 72436 ITA JVD Jumbo-Visma Development T 4:01:29 + 0:40
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125*LUTTER Eric
36 TICHLER Thomas
175*VAN DE PUTTE Victor
4 VERZA Riccardo
5 LODERER Timon
121 PETER Jannis
101 SKOK Anze
214*VOVK Jaka
235*BAARS Igor
155 NIELSEN Sebastian
221 PAVLIC Marko
81*ANDREAUS Marco
196 DRINOVEC Matej
83*BRUTTOMESSO Alberto
22 FEDERSPIEL Daniel
72 KOREN Kristijan
145 SAUNDERS Tristan
74 JARC Aljaz
152 TOUDAL Emil
225 CERNE Gregor Matija
213*PECNIK Teo
26 ZANGERLE Emanuel
226 VRHOVNIK Luka
114 BENZ-KUCH Max
135 SCHORMAIR Fabian
64 KIVISTIK Gert
96*VAN PETEGEM Axandre
142 *MARRIAGE Zachary
126 *GRIXA Jarno
123*GATHEMANN Albert
54 VANDEBOSCH Toon
181 REITER Daniel
136 BRANDLMEIER Stefan
24 REUTIMANN Matthias
165 REINHARDT Theo
163 KLUGE Roger
116 FORTIN Filippo
233 KRAS Bram
211*ZIHERL Luka
182 REITER Jakob
161 *CZASA Moritz
34*MARBLER Stefan
61 TUREK Daniel
53*WYSEURE Joran
176 *CLYNEN Rhune
25 RITZINGER Felix
174 FERDINANDE Anton
11 AMANN Dominik
3 KONCZER Michael
184*LASSER Franz Josef
6*KOVAR Stefan
104*TOMSIC Dan Andrej
212*JEROMEL Vid
232 BURGER Sven
234*VAN DEN EIJNDEN Daan
162 *HEINRICH Nicolas
35*SCHMIDBAUER Maximilian
102 POTOCKI Viktor
202 DOYLE Leo
201 BURKE Jack
164*MARKL Max
46 * WAFLER Tim
191 POLZER David
194 HAUSER Sandro
192 *ERLACHER Matthias
205 OCHSENHOFER Peter
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121. 204*KOKAS Raphael 100 350 268 82 AUT REG ARBO headstart ON Fahrrad 4:19:34  +18:45
Karenzzeit/Finishing deadline: 4:29:43
DNF 62 RAIM Mihkel 100 07527988 EST ATT ATT Investments
DNF 115 EEFTING-BLOEM Roy 100 060 587 43 NED PBS Maloja Pushbikers
DNF  231*HART De Justin 101 076 649 30 NED REG WPG Amsterdam
Anzahl der Starter/Number of starters: 124
Ausgeschiedene Fahrer/Retired: 3
Samstag, 03. Juni 2023
PI. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Punkte
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Points
1. 56 KIELICH Timo 100 10956536 BEL ADD Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Team 20
2. 63 OTRUBA Jakub 10015093079 CZE ATT ATT Investments 15
3. 52*VERSTRYNGE Emiel 100 649 727 05 BEL ADD Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Team 11
4. 84*DE CASSAN Davide 100319 67746 ITA CTF  Cycling Team Friuli ASD 8
5. 42*SCHRETTL Marco 100536 90086 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 6
6. 172 LOOCKX Lander 100093608 84 BEL REG CX Team Deschacht-Group Hens-Contain 4
7. 94*KRAMER Jesse 100 23326258 NED JVD Jumbo-Visma Development Team 2
8. 82*BORTOLUZZI Giovanni 10030344715 ITA CTF Cycling Team Friuli ASD 1
Samstag, 03. Juni 2023
PI. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Punkte
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Points
1. 151 PEDERSEN Nicklas 10050531425 DEN TCQ Team Coloquick 4
2.  164*MARKL Max 100 364 20955 GER RNO Rad-Net OBwald 2
3. 232 BURGER Sven 100 107 35557 NED REG WPG Amsterdam 1
Samstag, 03. Juni 2023
Pl. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Punkte
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Points
1. 152 TOUDAL Emil 100097 67173 DEN TCQ Team Coloquick 4
2. 232 BURGER Sven 100 107 35557 NED REG WPG Amsterdam 2
3. 164*MARKL Max 100 364 20955 GER RNO Rad-Net OBwald 1
Samstag, 03. Juni 2023
PI. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Punkte
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Points
1. 23 KUKRLE Michael 100 086 804 70 CZE RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 4
2. 145 SAUNDERS Tristan 100 633056 18 AUS BLN Team Bridgelane 2
3. 43*BUSCHEK Paul 100 49142204 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 1
Samstag, 03. Juni 2023
PI. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Punkte
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Points
1. 164*MARKL Max 100 364 20955 GER RNO Rad-Net OBwald 5
2. 232 BURGER Sven 100 107 35557 NED REG WPG Amsterdam 3
3. 151 PEDERSEN Nicklas 10050531425 DEN TCQ Team Coloquick 2
Samstag, 03. Juni 2023
Pl. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Punkte
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Points
1. 152 TOUDAL Emil 100097 67173 DEN TCQ Team Coloquick 6
2.  164*MARKL Max 100 364 20955 GER RNO Rad-Net OBwald 4
3. 232 BURGER Sven 100 107 35557 NED REG WPG Amsterdam 3
4. 171 SOETE Daan 100075736 60 BEL REG CX Team Deschacht-Group Hens-Contain 2
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5. 172 LOOCKX Lander 100093608 84 BEL REG CX Team Deschacht-Group Hens-Contain 1
Samstag, 03. Juni 2023
Pl Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Punkte
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Points
1. 171 SOETE Daan 100075736 60 BEL REG CX Team Deschacht-Group Hens-Contain 6
2. 172 LOOCKX Lander 100 093608 84 BEL REG CX Team Deschacht-Group Hens-Contain 4
3. 16 STUSSI Colin Chris 10007224056 SUI VBG Team Vorarlberg 3
4. 141 JENNER Samuel 100 09992192 AUS BLN Team Bridgelane 2
5. 21 ZOIDL Riccardo 100 046 407 25 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 1
Samstag, 03. Juni 2023
Lange/Distance 156,5 km
Schnitt/Average 39,0 km/h
Pl Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Zeit
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Time

1. 52*VERSTRYNGE Emiel 100649 72705 BEL ADD Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Te 4:00:49
2. 84*DE CASSAN Davide 10031967746 ITA CTF Cycling Team Friuli ASD 4:00:49 + 0:00
3. 42*SCHRETTL Marco 100536 900 86 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 4:00:53 + 0:04
4. 94*KRAMER Jesse 100 23326258 NED JVD Jumbo-Visma Development Team 4:00:54 +0:05
5. 82*BORTOLUZZI Giovanni 10030344715 ITA CTF Cycling Team Friuli ASD 4:00:54 + 0:05
6. 91*BELLETTA Dario Igor 10029294485 ITA JVD Jumbo-Visma Development Team 4:00:54 + 0:05
7. 41*HAJEK Alexander 10035025771 AUT TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team 4:00:54 +0:05
8. 143*PANIZZA James 10097261880 AUS BLN Team Bridgelane 4:00:54 +0:05
9. 45*PUTZ Sebastian 10108088494 AUT TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team 4:00:54 +0:05
10. 95*GELEIIN Owen 100227057 61 NED JVD Jumbo-Visma Development Team 4:00:54 +0:05
11. 93*SIMMONS Colby 10094147877 USA JVD Jumbo-Visma Development Team 4:01:03 +0:14
12. 156*SVARRE Tobias 10061011768 DEN TCQ Team Coloquick 4:01:03 +0:14
13. 86 *ERMAKOV Roman 100 575 348 25 CTF  Cycling Team Friuli ASD 4:01:08 +0:19
14. 44*ROSNER Linus 10049039140 GER TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 4:01:12 +0:23
15. 31*HOFBAUER Philipp 100 350 283 00 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 4:01:29 +0:40
16. 103*HOPKINS Dylan 100728 73252 AUS LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic 4:01:29 +0:40
17. 32*KABAS Maximilian 100 350 369 86 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 4:01:29 +0:40
18. 43*BUSCHEK Paul 100491 42204 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 4:01:29 +0:40
19. 132*MESSERSCHMIDT Jonas Fabi 100459 78889 GER SWT Santic-Wibatech 4:01:29 +0:40
20. 85*DEBIASI Andrea 10030120504 ITA CTF Cycling Team Friuli ASD 4:01:29 + 0:40
21. 92*MATTIO Pietro 100 288 72436 ITA JVD Jumbo-Visma Development Team 4:01:29 +0:40
22. 125*LUTTER Eric 10036331635 GER PUS P &S Benotti 4:01:29 +0:40
23. 175*VAN DE PUTTE Victor 10064985940 BEL REG CX Team Deschacht-Group Hens-Co 4:01:29 +0:40
24, 214*VOVK Jaka 10111519062 SLO CTK Cycling Team Kranj 4:01:47 +0:58
25. 235*BAARS Igor 100 514 84449 NED REG WPG Amsterdam 4:01:47 +0:58
26. 81*ANDREAUS Marco 100306 07524 ITA CTF Cycling Team Friuli ASD 4:01:47 +0:58
27. 83*BRUTTOMESSO Alberto 100 289 74890 ITA CTF Cycling Team Friuli ASD 4:01:50 +1:01
28. 213*PECNIK Teo 10017651051 SLO CTK Cycling Team Kranj 4:02:41 +1:52
29. 96*VAN PETEGEM Axandre 10064969570 BEL JVD Jumbo-Visma Development Team 4:02:47 +1:58
30. 142*MARRIAGE Zachary 101006 316 22 AUS BLN Team Bridgelane 4:02:47 + 1:58
31. 126*GRIXA Jarno 100 364 34190 GER PUS P &S Benotti 4:03:00 +2:11
32, 123*GATHEMANN Albert 100 500 00349 GER PUS P &S Benotti 4:03:02 +2:13
33. 211*ZIHERL Luka 100176156 85 SLO CTK Cycling Team Kranj 4:08:22 +7:33
34. 161*CZASA Moritz 10036171179 GER RNO Rad-Net OBwald 4:08:22 +7:33
35. 34*MARBLER Stefan 10048899296 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 4:08:22 +7:33
36. 53*WYSEURE Joran 100 649 217 77 BEL ADD Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Te 4:08:22 +7:33
37. 176*CLYNEN Rhune 10065001906 BEL REG CX Team Deschacht-Group Hens-Co 4:08:26 +7:37
38. 184*LASSER Franz Josef 100488983 87 AUT REG UNION Raiffeisen Radteam Tirol 4:14:11  +13:22
39. 6*KOVAR Stefan 100489 886 20 AUT HAC Hrinkow Advarics 4:14:11  +13:22
40. 104*TOMSIC Dan Andrej 10017572138 SLO LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic 4:14:11 +13:22
41. 212*JEROMEL Vid 10017580626 SLO CTK Cycling Team Kranj 4:14:11 +13:22
42. 234*VAN DEN EIIJNDEN Daan 100 23383448 NED REG WPG Amsterdam 4:16:39  +15:50
43. 162*HEINRICH Nicolas 100 362 75758 GER RNO Rad-Net OBwald 4:16:47  +15:58
44, 35*SCHMIDBAUER Maximilian 100350 22539 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 4:16:47 + 15:58
45. 164*MARKL Max 100 364 209 55 GER RNO Rad-Net OBwald 4:16:49 +16:00
46. 46*WAFLER Tim 100350 223 37 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 4:16:49  +16:00
47. 192*ERLACHER Matthias 100920369 17 AUT REG ARBO Raiffeisen Feld/See 4:19:34 +18:45
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48. 204 *KOKAS Raphael 100 350 268 82 AUT REG ARBO headstart ON Fahrrad 4:19:34  +18:45
Samstag, 03. Juni 2023
Lénge/Distance 156,5 km
Schnitt/Average 39,0 km/h
PI. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Zeit
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Time
1. 42*SCHRETTL Marco 100 536 900 86 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 4:00:53
2. 33 MESSNER Martin 10035084981 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 4:00:54 +0:01
3. 41*HAJEK Alexander 10035025771 AUT TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team 4:00:54 +0:01
4. 21 ZOIDL Riccardo 100 046 407 25 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 4:00:54 +0:01
5. 45*PUTZ Sebastian 101 080884 94 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 4:00:54 +0:01
6. 193 LEOPOLD Hans-J6rg 100 027 27401 AUT REG ARBO Raiffeisen Feld/See 4:00:54 +0:01
7. 134 GAMPER Mario 100 153 32549 AUT SWT Santic-Wibatech 4:01:06 +0:13
8. 31*HOFBAUER Philipp 100 350 283 00 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 4:01:29 + 0:36
9. 32*KABAS Maximilian 100 350369 86 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 4:01:29 +0:36
10. 43*BUSCHEK Paul 10049142204 AUT TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team 4:01:29 +0:36
11. 13 VERMEULEN Moran 100 35085284 AUT VBG Team Vorarlberg 4:01:29 + 0:36
12, 36 TICHLER Thomas 100598 27257 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 4:01:29 +0:36
13. 22 FEDERSPIEL Daniel 100 03343248 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 4:01:50 +0:57
14. 26 ZANGERLE Emanuel 10035126411 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 4:02:41 +1:48
15. 181 REITER Daniel 10007168179 AUT REG UNION Raiffeisen Radteam Tirol 4:04:26 +3:33
16. 182 REITER Jakob 100 489 03744 AUT REG UNION Raiffeisen Radteam Tirol 4:08:22 +7:29
17. 34*MARBLER Stefan 10048899296 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 4:08:22 +7:29
18. 25 RITZINGER Felix 100088 200 11 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 4:08:29 +7:36
19. 11 AMANN Dominik 100160 12559 AUT VBG Team Vorarlberg 4:08:40 +7:47
20. 3 KONCZER Michael 100 144 656 13 AUT HAC Hrinkow Advarics 4:08:53 +8:00
21. 184*LASSER Franz Josef 100 488 983 87 AUT REG UNION Raiffeisen Radteam Tirol 4:14:11  +13:18
22, 6*KOVAR Stefan 100 489 886 20 AUT HAC Hrinkow Advarics 4:14:11 +13:18
23. 35*SCHMIDBAUER Maximilian ~ 100 350 22539 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 4:16:47  +15:54
24, 46*WAFLER Tim 100350 223 37 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 4:16:49  + 15:56
25. 191 POLZER David 100558 85926 AUT REG ARBO Raiffeisen Feld/See 4:19:34 +18:41
26. 194 HAUSER Sandro 10117113538 AUT REG ARBO Raiffeisen Feld/See 4:19:34 +18:41
27. 192*ERLACHER Matthias 100920 369 17 AUT REG ARBO Raiffeisen Feld/See 4:19:34  +18:41
28. 205 OCHSENHOFER Peter 100 065 32629 AUT REG ARBO headstart ON Fahrrad 4:19:34 +18:41
29. 204*KOKAS Raphael 100 350268 82 AUT REG ARBO headstart ON Fahrrad 4:19:34 +18:41
Samstag, 03. Juni 2023
Pl.  Code Mannschaft UCI-ID Platz  Zeit
Pos. Code Team UCI-ID Position Time
1. ADD Alpecin-Deceuninck Development 12:02:32
56 KIELICH Timo 100 109 565 36 1 4:00:49
52 *VERSTRYNGE Emiel 100 649 727 05 3 4:00:49
55 VERGALLITO Luca 100 153 896 38 20 4:00:54
2. TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team 12:02:41 +0:09
42*SCHRETTL Marco 100 536 900 86 5 4:00:53
41*HAJEK Alexander 100 350 257 71 15 4:00:54
45*PUTZ Sebastian 101 080 884 94 23 4:00:54
3. VBG Team Vorarlberg 12:02:42 +0:10
16 STUSSI Colin Chris 100 072 240 56 10 4:00:54
15 CABEDO CARDA Oscar 100 142 082 58 16  4:00:54
12 RUEGG Lukas 100 095 034 55 18  4:00:54
4. JVD Jumbo-Visma Development Team 12:02:42 +0:10
94*KRAMER Jesse 100 233 262 58 7 4:00:54
91 *BELLETTA Dario Igor 100 292 944 85 13 4:00:54
95*GELEIIN Owen 100 227 057 61 27  4:00:54
5. BLN Team Bridgelane 12:02:42 +0:10
144 BURNS Luke 101 238 307 86 21  4:00:54
143*PANIZZA James 100 972 618 80 22 4:00:54
141 JENNER Samuel 100 099 921 92 26  4:00:54
6. CTF Cycling Team Friuli ASD 12:02:51 +0:19
84*DE CASSAN Davide 100 319 677 46 4 4:00:49
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

82*BORTOLUZZI Giovanni
86 *ERMAKOV Roman

. ATT ATT Investments

63 OTRUBA Jakub
65 STOCEK Matd$
66 PETRUS Jiri

. TCQ Team Coloquick

153 BAK Simon
156 *SVARRE Tobias
151 PEDERSEN Nicklas

172 LOOCKX Lander
171 SOETE Daan
173 VAN KESSEL Corne
WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo
33 MESSNER Martin
31*HOFBAUER Philipp
32*KABAS Maximilian
PUS P &S Benotti
122 ROBER Dominik
124 NOLDE Tobias
125*LUTTER Eric
HAC Hrinkow Advarics
RAPP Jonas
PRIMOZIC Jaka
VERZA Riccardo

=N

100 303 447 15
100 575 348 25

100 150 930 79
100 111 505 36
100 093 386 56

100 517 285 65
100 610 117 68
100 505 314 25

. REG CX Team Deschacht-Group Hens-

100 093 608 84
100 075 736 60
100 061 187 61

100 350 849 81
100 350 283 00
100 350 369 86

100 362 948 55
100 107 917 37
100 363 316 35

100 094 042 33
100 149 922 41
100 144 066 05

RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels

21 ZOIDL Riccardo
23 KUKRLE Michael
22 FEDERSPIEL Daniel
ADR Adria Mobil
71 FINKST Tilen
73 HOCEVAR Kristjan
72 KOREN Kristijan
REG mebloJOGI Pro-Concrete
223 STAINAR Mihael
222 ZUMER Matic
221 PAVLIC Marko
PBS Maloja Pushbikers
112 REIBIG Patrick
113 RUDYS Paul
114 BENZ-KUCH Max
SWT Santic-Wibatech
134 GAMPER Mario
132 *MESSERSCHMIDT Jonas Fabi
135 SCHORMAIR Fabian
CTK Cycling Team Kranj
214*VOVK Jaka
213*PECNIK Teo
211*ZIHERL Luka
RNO Rad-Net OBwald
165 REINHARDT Theo
163 KLUGE Roger
161 *CZASA Moritz
LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic
103 *HOPKINS Dylan
101 SKOK Anze
104*TOMSIC Dan Andrej
REG ARBO Raiffeisen Feld/See
193 LEOPOLD Hans-Jorg
196 DRINOVEC Matej
191 POLZER David
REG WPG Amsterdam
235*BAARS Igor
233 KRAS Bram
232 BURGER Sven
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100 046 407 25
100 086 804 70
100 033 432 48

100 109 694 68
100 176 290 25
100 032 611 03

100 175 644 58
100 607 497 67
100 079 740 87

100 585 446 35
100 151 414 78
100 361 757 28

100 153 325 49
100 459 788 89
100 087 211 89

101 115 190 62
100 176 510 51
100 176 156 85

100 059 674 03
100 033 016 20
100 361 711 79

100 728 732 52
100 176 537 78
100 175 721 38

100 027 274 01
100 109 688 62
100 558 859 26

100 514 844 49
100 595 615 19
100 107 355 57
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8
34

24
47

11
31
40

41
50

12
44
48

42
55

14
43
58

17
39
69

29
38
70

35
45
65

19
36
78

33
51
79

62
75
93

89
90
95

46
61
106

28
67
117

63
92
108

4:00:54
4:01:08
12:03:12
4:00:49
4:00:54
4:01:29
12:03:24
4:00:54
4:01:03
4:01:27
12:03:52
4:00:54
4:01:29
4:01:29
12:03:52
4:00:54
4:01:29
4:01:29
12:03:52
4:00:54
4:01:29
4:01:29
12:03:52
4:00:54
4:01:29
4:01:29
12:04:02
4:00:54
4:01:18
4:01:50
12:04:15
4:01:03
4:01:13
4:01:59
12:04:24
4:01:08
4:01:29
4:01:47
12:04:43
4:00:54
4:01:08
4:02:41
12:05:22
4:01:06
4:01:29
4:02:47
12:12:50
4:01:47
4:02:41
4:08:22
12:17:22
4:04:30
4:04:30
4:08:22
12:17:27
4:01:29
4:01:47
4:14:11
12:22:15
4:00:54
4:01:47
4:19:34
12:26:48
4:01:47
4:08:22
4:16:39

+0:40

+0:52

+1:20

+1:20

+1:20

+1:20

+1:30

+1:43

+1:52

+2:11

+2:50

+10:18

+14:50

+14:55

+19:43

+24:16

03.06.2023 16:16:41
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23. REG UNION Raiffeisen Radteam Tirol

181 REITER Daniel 100 071 681 79

182 REITER Jakob 100 489 037 44

184*ASSER Franz Josef 100 488 983 87
24. REG ARBO headstart ON Fahrrad

202 DOYLE Leo 100 170 228 74

201 BURKE Jack 100 088 648 71

205 OCHSENHOFER Peter 100 065 326 29

www.computerauswertuna.at

86
94
104

113
114
120

12:26:59 +24:27
4:04:26
4:08:22
4:14:11
12:53:12 +50:40
4:16:49
4:16:49
4:19:34
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Samstag, 03. Juni 2023

penalties
Strafen

Pt.: 2.12.007 / 8.3

Wegwerfen von Miill auBerhalb der Entsorgungszonen,

oder nicht zum Team oder Organisator zurtick gebracht, nicht vom Teamstaff eingesammelt,
Werfen von Gegenstanden oder Mdll auf Zuseher.

Entsorgen von Mdll auf achtlose oder geféhriiche Weise

(zB Flasche oder anderes Objekt rollt auf die STralBe zuriick, mit erheblicher Wucht

direkt auf Zuseher geworfen, Verursachen von geféhriichen Ausweichmandvern

anderer Fahrer oder Begleitfahrzeugen, Verursachen das Zuseher auf die StralBe laufen)
Rider or team staff disposing of waste or other objects outside of litter zones, or not returned to team or
organisation staff, not collected by team staff, thrown at a spectator.

Disposing of waste or other objects in a careless or dangerous manner

(e.g. bottle or other object remaining or bouncing back on the road, thrown directly or

with excessive force at spectator, causing dangerous manoeuvre by other rider or vehicle,
causing spectator to move onto the road).

D.S.: 10002070023 MUGERLI Matej Hrinkow Advarics

D.S.: 10002072043 GAZVODA Gregor Tirol KTM Cycling Team

D.S.: 10005380551 KALTOFEN Petr ATT Investments

D.S.: 10073553464 PAVLIC Gregor Maloja Pushbikers

D.S.: 10001242085 WACKERNAGEL Lars P & S Benotti

D.S.: 10138218516 JESPERS Marc CX Team Deschacht-Group Hens-Containers Maes

1 infringement: SFR 100,- each

# 201 10008864871 BURKE Jack ARBO headstart ON Fahrrad
1st infringement: SFR 100,- and 5 points from UCI rankings

Pt.: 2.12.007 / 4.11
Irreguldre Verpflegung('sticky bottle" (iber kurze Distanz, Verpflegung auBerhalb des Buffet, ...)
Irregular feeding ("sticky bottle" for a short distance, feeding outside feed zone, etc.)

D.S.: 10004611726 KUMP Marko Adria Mobil

D.S.: 10006686718 JENKO Robert mebloJOGI Pro-Concrete
D.S.: 10035156420 RESL Christoph WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo
D.S.: 10076607752 ACHTERBERG Yannik Santic-Wibatech

SFR 50,- each

Pt.: 2.12.007 / 4.9

Begleiter lehnt sich aus dem Fahrzeug oder hélt Ausriistung aus dem Fahrzeug
Follower leaning out of a vehicle or holding equipment outside avehicle

D.S.: 10035156420 RESL Christoph WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo
D.S.: 10009766062 HARDAHL Anders Team Coloquick

Sport Director responsible for the vehicle:

1st infringement: SFR 200,-- each

Correction to the communique of the prologue:

Pt.: 2.12.007 / 3.5.2

Startnummer(Kérpernummer) ist nicht vorhanden, nicht sichtbar, verandert,

falsch montiert oder nicht erkennbar

Identification number (body number) missing, not visible, modified,

incorrectly positioned or not recognisable

D.S.: 10006686718 JENKO Robert mebloJOGI Pro-Concrete
Sport Director: SFR 50,-

(instead of the D.S. ARBO Raiffeisen Feld/See)
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Samstag, 03. Juni 2023

Fiir jedes Team sind bei der Kassa der Seilbahn 2 Karten fiir die Auffahrt auf die Hoss hinterlegt.

Bei Schlechtwetter dlirfen die Fahrer mit der Seilbahn ins Tal fahren.
Die Karten dafiir sind bei der Permanence(Ndhe Ziellinie) hinterlegt.
Dort findet auch die Riickgabe von Funk, Startnummern und Transpondern statt.

For each team, 2 tickets for the ascent to the HGss are deposited at the ticket office of the cable car.

In case of bad weather the riders may take the cable car down to the valley.
The tickets for this are deposited at the Permanence (near the finish line).
The return of radio, start numbers and transponders will also take place there.

Die Organisationsleitung/The Organisation
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PI.
Pos.

QAU UUUUUUUUDBEDRDRREADRARADRRDRUWWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNNEBRHB B & & & & 3
HOVLONOURWNHEROOLRANDURAWNHROLOINOANRARUWUNFROVLONOUNAWNROL®ONOURWNHED

VoNOURWN®E

Nr Name
BIB Name
56 KIELICH Timo
52*VERSTRYNGE Emiel
63 OTRUBA Jakub
172 LOOCKX Lander
94*KRAMER Jesse
84*DE CASSAN Davide
45*PUTZ Sebastian
14 MEILER Lukas
153 BAK Simon
41*HAJEK Alexander
91 *BELLETTA Dario Igor
65 STOCEK Matu$
95*GELEIIN Owen
82*BORTOLUZZI Giovanni
112 REIBIG Patrick
122 ROBER Dominik
16 STUSSI Colin Chris
21 ZOIDL Riccardo
12 RUEGG Lukas
15 CABEDO CARDA Oscar
2 RAPP Jonas
144 BURNS Luke
33 MESSNER Martin
71 FINKST Tilen
51 SWEECK Laurens
193 LEOPOLD Hans-Jorg
141 JENNER Samuel
93*SIMMONS Colby
55 VERGALLITO Luca
134 GAMPER Mario
143 *PANIZZA James
223 STAINAR Mihael
86 *ERMAKOV Roman
113 RUDYS Paul
151 PEDERSEN Nicklas
44*ROSNER Linus
23 KUKRLE Michael
73 HOCEVAR Kristjan
156 *SVARRE Tobias
124 NOLDE Tobias
173 VAN KESSEL Corne
1 PRIMOZIC Jaka
13 VERMEULEN Moran
43*BUSCHEK Paul
4 VERZA Riccardo
103*HOPKINS Dylan
121 PETER Jannis
5 LODERER Timon
222 ZUMER Matic
32*KABAS Maximilian
66 PETRUS Jiri
36 TICHLER Thomas
31*HOFBAUER Philipp
132*MESSERSCHMIDT Jonas Fabi
125*LUTTER Eric
83*BRUTTOMESSO Alberto
101 SKOK Anze
22 FEDERSPIEL Daniel
155 NIELSEN Sebastian
214*VOVK Jaka
221 PAVLIC Marko
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UCI-ID

UCI-ID

100 109 565 36
100 649 727 05
100 150 930 79
100 093 608 84
100 233 262 58
100 319 677 46
101 080 884 94
100 086 248 96
100 517 285 65
100 350 257 71
100 292 944 85
100 111 505 36
100 227 057 61
100 303 447 15
100 585 446 35
100 362 948 55
100 072 240 56
100 046 407 25
100 095 034 55
100 142 082 58
100 094 042 33
101 238 307 86
100 350 849 81
100 109 694 68
100 069 126 46
100 027 274 01
100 099 921 92
100 941 478 77
100 153 896 38
100 153 325 49
100 972 618 80
100 175 644 58
100 575 348 25
100 151 414 78
100 505 314 25
100 490 391 40
100 086 804 70
100 176 290 25
100 610 117 68
100 107 917 37
100 061 187 61
100 149 922 41
100 350 852 84
100 491 422 04
100 144 066 05
100 728 732 52
100 364 430 82
100 117 249 57
100 607 497 67
100 350 369 86
100 093 386 56
100 598 272 57
100 350 283 00
100 459 788 89
100 363 316 35
100 289 748 90
100 176 537 78
100 033 432 48
100 517 284 64
101 115190 62
100 079 740 87

Nat.
Nat.
BEL
BEL
CZE
BEL
NED
ITA
AUT
GER
DEN
AUT
ITA
SVK
NED
ITA
GER
GER
SUI
AUT
SUIL
ESP
GER
AUS
AUT
SLO
BEL
AUT
AUS
USA
ITA
AUT
AUS
SLO

GER
DEN
GER
CZE
SLO
DEN
GER
NED
SLO
AUT
AUT
ITA
AUS
GER
GER
SLO
AUT
CZE
AUT
AUT
GER
GER
ITA
SLO
AUT
DEN
SLO
SLO

Code
Code
ADD
ADD
ATT
REG
VD
CTF
TIR
VBG
TCQ
TIR
VD
ATT
VD
CTF
PBS
PUS
VBG
RSW
VBG
VBG
HAC
BLN
WSA
ADR
ADD
REG
BLN
VD
ADD
SWT
BLN
REG
CTF
PBS
TCQ
TIR
RSW
ADR
TCQ
PUS
REG
HAC
VBG
TIR
HAC
LGS
PUS
HAC
REG
WSA
ATT
WSA
WSA
SWT
PUS
CTF
LGS
RSW
TCQ
CTK
REG

Samstag, 03. Juni 2023
Lange/Distance 338,4 km
Schnitt/Average 40,0 km/h

Mannschaft

Team

Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Te
Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Te
ATT Investments

CX Team Deschacht-Group Hens-Co
Jumbo-Visma Development Team
Cycling Team Friuli ASD

Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Team Vorarlberg

Team Coloquick

Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Jumbo-Visma Development Team
ATT Investments

Jumbo-Visma Development Team
Cycling Team Friuli ASD

Maloja Pushbikers

P & S Benotti

Team Vorarlberg

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Team Vorarlberg

Team Vorarlberg

Hrinkow Advarics

Team Bridgelane

WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo

Adria Mobil

Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Te
ARBO Raiffeisen Feld/See

Team Bridgelane

Jumbo-Visma Development Team
Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Te
Santic-Wibatech

Team Bridgelane

mebloJOGI Pro-Concrete

Cycling Team Friuli ASD

Maloja Pushbikers

Team Coloquick

Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Adria Mobil

Team Coloquick

P & S Benotti

CX Team Deschacht-Group Hens-Co
Hrinkow Advarics

Team Vorarlberg

Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Hrinkow Advarics

Ljubljana Gusto Santic

P & S Benotti

Hrinkow Advarics

mebloJOGI Pro-Concrete

WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo

ATT Investments

WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo

WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo
Santic-Wibatech

P & S Benotti

Cycling Team Friuli ASD
Ljubljana Gusto Santic

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Team Coloquick

Cycling Team Kranj

mebloJOGI Pro-Concrete

www.computerauswertuna.at

Zeit
Time
8:27:03
8:27:20 +0:17
8:27:26 +0:23
8:27:28 +0:25
8:27:31 +0:28
8:27:32 +0:29
8:27:32 +0:29
8:27:32 +0:29
8:27:33 +0:30
8:27:33 +0:30
8:27:34 +0:31
8:27:34 +0:31
8:27:34 +0:31
8:27:34 +0:31
8:27:37 +0:34
8:27:37 +0:34
8:27:37 +0:34
8:27:37 +0:34
8:27:37 +0:34
8:27:38 +0:35
8:27:38 +0:35
8:27:38 + 0:35
8:27:39 + 0:36
8:27:40 +0:37
8:27:40 +0:37
8:27:41 +0:38
8:27:41 +0:38
8:27:42 +0:39
8:27:43 +0:40
8:27:45 +0:42
8:27:45 +0:42
8:27:49 + 0:46
8:27:50 + 0:47
8:27:52 + 0:49
8:27:54 +0:51
8:27:55 + 0:52
8:27:56 +0:53
8:27:58 +0:55
8:27:58 + 0:55
8:28:06 +1:03
8:28:07 +1:04
8:28:08 +1:05
8:28:09 +1:06
8:28:11 +1:08
8:28:11 +1:08
8:28:11 +1:08
8:28:11 +1:08
8:28:11 +1:08
8:28:11 + 1:08
8:28:12 +1:09
8:28:13 +1:10
8:28:14 +1:11
8:28:15 +1:12
8:28:16 +1:13
8:28:19 +1:16
8:28:25 +1:22
8:28:26 +1:23
8:28:26 +1:23
8:28:28 +1:25
8:28:28 +1:25
8:28:31 +1:28
03.06.2023 16:16:42



62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112,
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.

235*BAARS Igor
145 SAUNDERS Tristan
175*VAN DE PUTTE Victor
74 JARC Aljaz
225 CERNE Gregor Matija
26 ZANGERLE Emanuel
96 *VAN PETEGEM Axandre
213*PECNIK Teo
85*DEBIASI Andrea
72 KOREN Kristijan
142 *MARRIAGE Zachary
171 SOETE Daan
152 TOUDAL Emil
126 *GRIXA Jarno
81*ANDREAUS Marco
64 KIVISTIK Gert
135 SCHORMAIR Fabian
123*GATHEMANN Albert
92*MATTIO Pietro
54 VANDEBOSCH Toon
196 DRINOVEC Matej
181 REITER Daniel
165 REINHARDT Theo
24 REUTIMANN Matthias
116 FORTIN Filippo
163 KLUGE Roger
211*ZIHERL Luka
233 KRAS Bram
161 *CZASA Moritz
174 FERDINANDE Anton
61 TUREK Daniel
42*SCHRETTL Marco
11 AMANN Dominik
34*MARBLER Stefan
25 RITZINGER Felix
53*WYSEURE Joran
176 *CLYNEN Rhune
226 VRHOVNIK Luka
114 BENZ-KUCH Max
136 BRANDLMEIER Stefan
182 REITER Jakob
6*KOVAR Stefan
102 POTOCKI Viktor
3 KONCZER Michael
35*SCHMIDBAUER Maximilian
201 BURKE Jack
164*MARKL Max
202 DOYLE Leo
234*VAN DEN EIJNDEN Daan
212*JEROMEL Vid
104*TOMSIC Dan Andrej
232 BURGER Sven
46*WAFLER Tim
162 *HEINRICH Nicolas
194 HAUSER Sandro
204*KOKAS Raphael
205 OCHSENHOFER Peter
192 *ERLACHER Matthias
184*LASSER Franz Josef
191 POLZER David
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100 514 844 49
100 633 056 18
100 649 859 40
100 153 272 93
100 148 600 77
100 351 264 11
100 649 695 70
100 176 510 51
100 301 205 04
100 032 611 03
101 006 316 22
100 075 736 60
100 097 671 73
100 364 341 90
100 306 075 24
100 110 229 21
100 087 211 89
100 500 003 49
100 288 724 36
100 109 436 04
100 109 688 62
100 071 681 79
100 059 674 03
100 086 923 92
100 065 478 84
100 033 016 20
100 176 156 85
100 595 615 19
100361 71179
100 163 226 56
100 075 233 42
100 536 900 86
100 160 125 59
100 488 992 96
100 088 200 11
100 649 217 77
100 650 019 06
100 776 579 78
100 361 757 28
100 138 424 86
100 489 037 44
100 489 886 20
100 153 380 07
100 144 656 13
100 350 225 39
100 088 648 71
100 364 209 55
100 170 228 74
100 233 834 48
100 175 806 26
100 175 721 38
100 107 355 57
100 350 223 37
100 362 757 58
101171 135 38
100 350 268 82
100 065 326 29
100 920 369 17
100 488 983 87
100 558 859 26

NED
AUS
BEL
SLO
SLO
AUT
BEL
SLO
ITA
SLO
AUS
BEL
DEN
GER
ITA
EST
GER
GER
ITA
BEL
SLO
AUT
GER
SuUl
ITA
GER
SLO
NED
GER
BEL
CZE
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
BEL
BEL
SLO
GER
GER
AUT
AUT
CRO
AUT
AUT

GER
IRL
NED
SLO
SLO
NED
AUT
GER
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT

REG
BLN
REG
ADR
REG
RSW
VD
CTK
CTF
ADR
BLN
REG
TCQ
PUS
CTF
ATT
SWT
PUS
VD
ADD
REG
REG
RNO
RSW
PBS
RNO
CTK
REG
RNO
REG
ATT
TIR
VBG
WSA
RSW
ADD
REG
REG
PBS
SWT
REG
HAC
LGS
HAC
WSA
REG
RNO
REG
REG
CTK
LGS
REG
TIR
RNO
REG
REG
REG
REG
REG
REG

WPG Amsterdam
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Samstag, 03. Juni 2023

PI. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Punkte
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Points
1. 56 KIELICH Timo 10010956536 BEL ADD Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Team 40
2. 172 LOOCKX Lander 100093608 84 BEL REG CX Team Deschacht-Group Hens-Contain 30
3. 151 PEDERSEN Nicklas 10050531425 DEN TCQ Team Coloquick 19
4. 52 VERSTRYNGE Emiel 100 649 72705 BEL ADD Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Team 17
5. 171 SOETE Daan 10007573660 BEL REG CX Team Deschacht-Group Hens-Contain 15
6. 63 OTRUBA Jakub 10015093079 CZE ATT ATT Investments 15
7. 83 BRUTTOMESSO Alberto 100289 74890 ITA CTF Cycling Team Friuli ASD 15
8. 165 REINHARDT Theo 100 059 67403 GER RNO Rad-Net OBwald 11
9. 84 DE CASSAN Davide 10031967746 ITA CTF Cycling Team Friuli ASD 8
10. 51 SWEECK Laurens 100 069 126 46 BEL ADD Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Team 8
11. 175 VAN DE PUTTE Victor 100 64985940 BEL REG CX Team Deschacht-Group Hens-Contain 8
12. 22 FEDERSPIEL Daniel 100 03343248 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 6
13. 42 SCHRETTL Marco 100536 900 86 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 6
14. 94 KRAMER Jesse 10023326258 NED JVD Jumbo-Visma Development Team 5
15. 134 GAMPER Mario 100 15332549 AUT SWT Santic-Wibatech 4
16. 23 KUKRLE Michael 100 086 804 70 CZE RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 4
17. 152 TOUDAL Emil 100097 67173 DEN TCQ Team Coloquick 4
18. 116 FORTIN Filippo 100065478 84 ITA PBS Maloja Pushbikers 4
19. 164 MARKL Max 100 364 209 55 GER RNO Rad-Net OBwald 3
20. 232 BURGER Sven 100 107 35557 NED REG WPG Amsterdam 3
21. 124 NOLDE Tobias 10010791737 GER PUS P &S Benotti 2
22, 125 LUTTER Eric 100 363316 35 GER PUS P &S Benotti 2
23. 155 NIELSEN Sebastian 100 517 28464 DEN TCQ Team Coloquick 2
24, 145 SAUNDERS Tristan 100 633056 18 AUS BLN Team Bridgelane 2
25. 26 ZANGERLE Emanuel 100351264 11 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 2
26. 82 BORTOLUZZI Giovanni 100 30344715 ITA CTF Cycling Team Friuli ASD 1
27. 71 FINKST Tilen 100 109694 68 SLO ADR Adria Mobil 1
28. 43 BUSCHEK Paul 100 49142204 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 1
29. 53 WYSEURE Joran 100 649 21777 BEL ADD Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Team 1
Samstag, 03. Juni 2023
PI. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Punkte
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Points
1. 171 SOETE Daan 10007573660 BEL REG CX Team Deschacht-Group Hens-Contain 24
2, 172 LOOCKX Lander 100093608 84 BEL REG CX Team Deschacht-Group Hens-Contain 11
3. 164*MARKL Max 100 364 209 55 GER RNO Rad-Net OBwald 9
4., 152 TOUDAL Emil 10009767173 DEN TCQ Team Coloquick 6
5. 232 BURGER Sven 100 107 35557 NED REG WPG Amsterdam 6
6. 196 DRINOVEC Matej 100109688 62 SLO REG ARBO Raiffeisen Feld/See 5
7. 53*WYSEURE Joran 100649 217 77 BEL ADD Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Team 5
8. 175*VAN DE PUTTE Victor 100 64985940 BEL REG CX Team Deschacht-Group Hens-Contain 4
9. 16 STUSSI Colin Chris 10007224056 SUI VBG Team Vorarlberg 3
10. 141 JENNER Samuel 10009992192 AUS BLN Team Bridgelane 2
11. 151 PEDERSEN Nicklas 10050531425 DEN TCQ Team Coloquick 2
12, 54 VANDEBOSCH Toon 100 109 436 04 BEL ADD Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Team 2
13. 21 ZOIDL Riccardo 100 046 407 25 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 1
14. 83*BRUTTOMESSO Alberto 100289 74890 ITA CTF Cycling Team Friuli ASD 1
15. 92*MATTIO Pietro 100288 72436 ITA JVD Jumbo-Visma Development Team 1
Samstag, 03. Juni 2023
Lange/Distance 338,4 km
Schnitt/Average 40,0 km/h
PI. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Zeit
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Time
1. 52*VERSTRYNGE Emiel 100649 72705 BEL ADD Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Te 8:27:20
2. 94*KRAMER Jesse 100 23326258 NED JVD Jumbo-Visma Development Team 8:27:31 +0:11
3. 84 *DE CASSAN Davide 10031967746 ITA CTF Cycling Team Friuli ASD 8:27:32 +0:12
4. 45*PUTZ Sebastian 10108088494 AUT TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team 8:27:32 +0:12
5. 41*HAJEK Alexander 100350257 71 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 8:27:33 +0:13
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6. 91*BELLETTA Dario Igor 100292944 85 ITA JVD Jumbo-Visma Development Team 8:27:34 +0:14
7. 95*GELEIIN Owen 100227 057 61 NED JVD Jumbo-Visma Development Team 8:27:34 +0:14
8. 82*BORTOLUZZI Giovanni 100 303447 15 ITA CTF Cycling Team Friuli ASD 8:27:34 +0:14
9. 93*SIMMONS Colby 10094147877 USA JVD Jumbo-Visma Development Team 8:27:42 +0:22
10. 143*PANIZZA James 10097261880 AUS BLN Team Bridgelane 8:27:45 +0:25
11. 86 *ERMAKOV Roman 100 575 348 25 CTF  Cycling Team Friuli ASD 8:27:50 +0:30
12, 44*ROSNER Linus 10049039140 GER TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 8:27:55 +0:35
13. 156*SVARRE Tobias 10061011768 DEN TCQ Team Coloquick 8:27:58 +0:38
14. 43*BUSCHEK Paul 10049142204 AUT TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team 8:28:11 +0:51
15. 103*HOPKINS Dylan 100728 73252 AUS LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic 8:28:11 +0:51
16. 32*KABAS Maximilian 100 350 36986 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 8:28:12 +0:52
17. 31*HOFBAUER Philipp 10035028300 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 8:28:15 + 0:55
18. 132*MESSERSCHMIDT Jonas Fabi 100 459 788 89 GER SWT Santic-Wibatech 8:28:16 + 0:56
19. 125*%LUTTER Eric 10036331635 GER PUS P &S Benotti 8:28:19 + 0:59
20. 83*BRUTTOMESSO Alberto 100289 74890 ITA CTF Cycling Team Friuli ASD 8:28:25 +1:05
21. 214*VOVK Jaka 10111519062 SLO CTK Cycling Team Kranj 8:28:28 +1:08
22. 235*BAARS Igor 100514 84449 NED REG WPG Amsterdam 8:28:35 +1:15
23. 175*VAN DE PUTTE Victor 10064985940 BEL REG CX Team Deschacht-Group Hens-Co 8:28:52 +1:32
24. 96*VAN PETEGEM Axandre 10064969570 BEL JVD Jumbo-Visma Development Team 8:29:24 +2:04
25. 213*PECNIK Teo 10017651051 SLO CTK Cycling Team Kranj 8:29:25 +2:05
26. 85*DEBIASI Andrea 10030120504 ITA CTF Cycling Team Friuli ASD 8:29:28 +2:08
27. 142*MARRIAGE Zachary 101006 316 22 AUS BLN Team Bridgelane 8:29:34 +2:14
28. 126*GRIXA Jarno 100 364 34190 GER PUS P &S Benotti 8:29:45 +2:25
29. 81 * ANDREAUS Marco 100 306 07524 ITA CTF Cycling Team Friuli ASD 8:29:49 +2:29
30. 123*GATHEMANN Albert 100 500 00349 GER PUS P &S Benotti 8:30:30 +3:10
31. 92*MATTIO Pietro 100288 72436 ITA JVD Jumbo-Visma Development Team 8:30:34 +3:14
32. 211*ZIHERL Luka 100176 156 85 SLO CTK Cycling Team Kranj 8:35:02 +7:42
33. 161*CZASA Moritz 10036171179 GER RNO Rad-Net OBwald 8:35:06 +7:46
34. 42*SCHRETTL Marco 100536 900 86 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 8:35:17 +7:57
35. 34*MARBLER Stefan 100488 99296 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 8:35:41 +8:21
36. 53*WYSEURE Joran 100 649 217 77 BEL ADD Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Te 8:36:40 +9:20
37. 176*CLYNEN Rhune 10065001906 BEL REG CX Team Deschacht-Group Hens-Co 8:36:49 +9:29
38. 6*KOVAR Stefan 100 489 886 20 AUT HAC Hrinkow Advarics 8:40:48 +13:28
39. 35*SCHMIDBAUER Maximilian ~ 100 350 22539 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 8:43:34  +16:14
40. 164*MARKL Max 100 364 20955 GER RNO Rad-Net OBwald 8:43:52  +16:32
41. 234*VAN DEN EIINDEN Daan 100 23383448 NED REG WPG Amsterdam 8:48:18 +20:58
42, 212*JEROMEL Vid 100175806 26 SLO CTK Cycling Team Kranj 8:48:46 +21:26
43. 104*TOMSIC Dan Andrej 10017572138 SLO LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic 8:48:47  +21:27
44, 46*WAFLER Tim 10035022337 AUT TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team 8:51:15 +23:55
45. 162*HEINRICH Nicolas 100 362 75758 GER RNO Rad-Net OBwald 8:51:16 + 23:56
46. 204*KOKAS Raphael 100 350268 82 AUT REG ARBO headstart ON Fahrrad 8:54:12 +26:52
47. 192*ERLACHER Matthias 100920369 17 AUT REG ARBO Raiffeisen Feld/See 8:54:19 + 26:59
48. 184*LASSER Franz Josef 100488 983 87 AUT REG UNION Raiffeisen Radteam Tirol 8:55:36  +28:16
Samstag, 03. Juni 2023
Lénge/Distance 338,4 km
Schnitt/Average 40,0 km/h
Pl Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Zeit
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Time

1. 45*PUTZ Sebastian 10108088494 AUT TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team 8:27:32
2. 41*HAJEK Alexander 100350 257 71 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 8:27:33 +0:01
3. 21 ZOIDL Riccardo 100 046 407 25 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 8:27:37 +0:05
4. 33 MESSNER Martin 10035084981 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 8:27:39 +0:07
5. 193 LEOPOLD Hans-Jorg 100027 27401 AUT REG ARBO Raiffeisen Feld/See 8:27:41 +0:09
6. 134 GAMPER Mario 100 15332549 AUT SWT Santic-Wibatech 8:27:45 +0:13
7. 13 VERMEULEN Moran 10035085284 AUT VBG Team Vorarlberg 8:28:09 +0:37
8. 43*BUSCHEK Paul 10049142204 AUT TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team 8:28:11 +0:39
9. 32*KABAS Maximilian 10035036986 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 8:28:12 +0:40
10. 36 TICHLER Thomas 100598 27257 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 8:28:14 +0:42
11. 31*HOFBAUER Philipp 10035028300 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 8:28:15 +0:43
12. 22 FEDERSPIEL Daniel 10003343248 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 8:28:26 +0:54
13. 26 ZANGERLE Emanuel 100351264 11 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 8:29:23 +1:51
14. 181 REITER Daniel 10007168179 AUT REG UNION Raiffeisen Radteam Tirol 8:31:08 + 3:36
15. 42*SCHRETTL Marco 100 536 90086 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 8:35:17 +7:45
16. 11 AMANN Dominik 100160 12559 AUT VBG Team Vorarlberg 8:35:19 +7:47
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17. 34*MARBLER Stefan 100488 99296 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 8:35:41 +8:09
18. 25 RITZINGER Felix 100 088200 11 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 8:35:58 +8:26
19. 182 REITER Jakob 100 489 03744 AUT REG UNION Raiffeisen Radteam Tirol 8:39:35  +12:03
20. 6*KOVAR Stefan 100 489 886 20 AUT HAC Hrinkow Advarics 8:40:48  +13:16
21. 3 KONCZER Michael 100 144 656 13 AUT HAC Hrinkow Advarics 8:43:28  +15:56
22, 35*SCHMIDBAUER Maximilian 100 350 22539 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 8:43:34 +16:02
23. 46*WAFLER Tim 100 350 223 37 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 8:51:15  +23:43
24. 194 HAUSER Sandro 10117113538 AUT REG ARBO Raiffeisen Feld/See 8:53:56  +26:24
25. 204*KOKAS Raphael 100 350 268 82 AUT REG ARBO headstart ON Fahrrad 8:54:12  +26:40
26. 205 OCHSENHOFER Peter 100 06532629 AUT REG ARBO headstart ON Fahrrad 8:54:16  + 26:44
27. 192*ERLACHER Matthias 100920369 17 AUT REG ARBO Raiffeisen Feld/See 8:54:19  +26:47
28. 184*LASSER Franz Josef 100 488 98387 AUT REG UNION Raiffeisen Radteam Tirol 8:55:36  +28:04
29. 191 POLZER David 100558 859 26 AUT REG ARBO Raiffeisen Feld/See 9:10:55 +43:23
Samstag, 03. Juni 2023
Pl.  Code Mannschaft Zeit
Pos. Code Team Time

1. ADD Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Team 25:22:20

2. JVD  Jumbo-Visma Development Team 25:22:34 +0:14

3. TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team 25:22:38 +0:18

4. VBG Team Vorarlberg 25:22:39 +0:19

5. CTF  Cycling Team Friuli ASD 25:22:45 +0:25

6. BLN Team Bridgelane 25:22:52 +0:32

7. ATT  ATT Investments 25:23:10 + 0:50

8. TCQ Team Coloquick 25:23:19 +0:59

9. REG CX Team Deschacht-Group Hens-Containers Maes 25:23:37 +1:17
10. HAC Hrinkow Advarics 25:23:50 +1:30
11. PUS P & S Benotti 25:23:55 +1:35
12. WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 25:24:01 +1:41
13. RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 25:24:02 +1:42
14. ADR Adria Mobil 25:24:16 +1:56
15. REG mebloJOGI Pro-Concrete 25:24:30 +2:10
16. PBS Maloja Pushbikers 25:24:37 +2:17
17. SWT Santic-Wibatech 25:25:56 +3:36
18. CTK  Cycling Team Kranj 25:32:54  +10:34
19. LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic 25:37:25  +15:05
20. RNO Rad-Net OBwald 25:37:54  +15:34
21. REG WPG Amsterdam 25:51:47  +29:27
22. REG ARBO Raiffeisen Feld/See 25:52:22  +30:02
23. REG UNION Raiffeisen Radteam Tirol 26:06:18  +43:58
24. REG ARBO headstart ON Fahrrad 26:25:03 + 1:02:43

Code Mannschaft
Code Team

1. ADD Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Team

2. ATT  ATT Investments

3. REG CX Team Deschacht-Group Hens-Containers Maes

4. JVD  Jumbo-Visma Development Team

5. CTF  Cycling Team Friuli ASD

6. TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team

7. VBG Team Vorarlberg

8. TCQ Team Coloquick

9. PBS Maloja Pushbikers
10. PUS P & S Benotti
11. RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
12. HAC Hrinkow Advarics
13. BLN Team Bridgelane
14. WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo
15. ADR Adria Mobil
16. REG ARBO Raiffeisen Feld/See
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17. SWT Santic-Wibatech

18. REG mebloJOGI Pro-Concrete

19. LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic

20. CTK  Cycling Team Kranj

21. REG WPG Amsterdam

22, REG UNION Raiffeisen Radteam Tirol

23. RNO Rad-Net OBwald

24. REG ARBO headstart ON Fahrrad

Code Mannschaft Zeit
Code Team Time

1. REG ARBO headstart ON Fahrrad (201) 9:30:00
2. RNO Rad-Net OBwald (161) 9:32:30
3. REG UNION Raiffeisen Radteam Tirol (181) 9:35:00
4. REG WPG Amsterdam (231) 9:37:30
5. CTK  Cycling Team Kranj (211) 9:40:00
6. LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic (101) 9:42:30
7. REG mebloJOGI Pro-Concrete (221) 9:45:00
8. SWT Santic-Wibatech (131) 9:47:30
9. REG ARBO Raiffeisen Feld/See (191) 9:50:00

10. ADR Adria Mobil (71) 9:52:30

11. WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo (31) 9:55:00

12. BLN Team Bridgelane (141) 9:57:30

13. HAC Hrinkow Advarics 1) 10:00:00

14. RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels (21) 10:15:00

15. PUS P & S Benotti (121) 10:17:30

16. PBS Maloja Pushbikers (111) 10:20:00

17. TCQ Team Coloquick (151) 10:22:30

18. VBG Team Vorarlberg (11) 10:25:00

19. TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team (41) 10:27:30

20. CTF  Cycling Team Friuli ASD (81) 10:30:00

21. VD  Jumbo-Visma Development Team (91) 10:32:30

22, REG CX Team Deschacht-Group Hens-Containers Maegl71) 10:35:00

23. ATT ATT Investments (61) 10:37:30

24, ADD Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Team (51) 10:40:00
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Etappe/stage

Stage Top 3

100 109 565 36
100 150 930 79
100 649 727 05

1 56 KIELICH Timo
2 63 OTRUBA Jakub
3 52 VERSTRYNGE Emiel

Youth Top 3

100 649 727 05
100 319 677 46
100 536 900 86

1 52 VERSTRYNGE Emiel
2 84 DE CASSAN Davide
3 42 SCHRETTL Marco

Best team
ADD Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Team

£

Fiithrende/leaders

Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Team
ATT Investments
Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Team

Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Team
Cycling Team Friuli ASD
Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Gesamt / Individal

100 109 565 36
100 649 727 05
100 150 930 79

1 56 KIELICH Timo
2 52 VERSTRYNGE Emiel
3 63 OTRUBA Jakub

Punkte / Points

100 109 565 36
100 093 608 84

1 56 KIELICH Timo
2 172 LOOCKX Lander

Berg / Mountain

100 075 736 60
100 093 608 84

1 171 SOETE Daan
2 172 LOOCKX Lander

Nachwuchs / youth

100 649 727 05
100 233 262 58

1 52 VERSTRYNGE Emiel
2 94 KRAMER Jesse

Osterreicher / Austrian

101 080 884 94
100 350 257 71

1 45 PUTZ Sebastian
2 41 HAJEK Alexander

Mannschaft / Team
ADD Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Team

£

Trikottrager/Wearing the Jerseys

Raiffeisen
Oberésterreich
Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Team

Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Team

ATT Investments
L_NZ

Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Team
CX Team Deschacht-Group Hens-Containers Maes

CX Team Deschacht-Group Hens-Containers Maes
CX Team Deschacht-Group Hens-Containers Maes

Ober{ziosterreichische

www.keinesorgen.at

Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Team
Jumbo-Visma Development Team

. Original
Kornspitz

Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Tirol KTM Cycling Team

. =_., Yellow jersey - General on time
\
| &

.

+: Red dotted jersey - Mountain classification

56 KIELICH Timo 100 109 565 36

Blue jersey - General on points

172 LOOCKX Lander 100 093 608 84

171 SOETE Daan 100 075 736 60
. White jersey - Young rider classification

52 VERSTRYNGE Emiel 100 649 727 05
Red jersey - Best austrian rider

45 PUTZ Sebastian 101 080 884 94
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Raiffeisen
Oberésterreich
Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Team

L_NZ

CX Team Deschacht-Group Hens-Containers Maes

CX Team Deschacht-Group Hens-Containers Maes

Ober{Z osterreichische

www.keinesorgen.at

Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Team

_, Original
Kornspitz

Tirol KTM Cycling Team
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uci
INTERNATIONALE RAIFFEISEN

OBEROSTERREICH RUNDFAHRT

Raiffeisen
Oberasterraich x

[nt. Raiffeisen Oberosterreich Rundfahrt

Veranstalter/Organiser: Oberd&sterreichischer Landesradsportverband

Samstag, 03. Juni 2023

HAC Hrinkow Advarics AUT
1 PRIMOZIC Jaka 42 1:05

2 RAPP Jonas 21 0:35

3 KONCZER Michael 105 16:25

4 VERZA Riccardo 45 1:08

5 LODERER Timon 48 1:08
6*KOVAR Stefan 103 13:45
D.S.: MUGERLI Matej 100 020 700 23
VBG Team Vorarlberg AUT
11 AMANN Dominik 94 8:16
12 RUEGG Lukas 19 0:34
13 VERMEULEN Moran 43 1:06
14 MEILER Lukas 8 0:29
15 CABEDO CARDA Oscar 20 0:35
16 STUSSI Colin Chris 17 0:34

D.S.: SALMEN Werner 100 351 568 24

RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels AUT
21 ZOIDL Riccardo 18 0:34
22 FEDERSPIEL Daniel 58 1:23
23 KUKRLE Michael 37 0:53
24 REUTIMANN Matthias 85 4:12
25 RITZINGER Felix 96 8:55
26 ZANGERLE Emanuel 67 2:20

D.S.: HODLMOSER Rupert 100 076 082 18

WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo AUT
31*HOFBAUER Philipp 53 1:12
32*KABAS Maximilian 50 1:09
33 MESSNER Martin 23 0:36
34*MARBLER Stefan 95 8:38
35*SCHMIDBAUER Maximilial 06 16:31
36 TICHLER Thomas 52 1:11

D.S.: RESL Christoph 100 351 564 20

TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team AUT
41*HAJEK Alexander 10 0:30
42*SCHRETTL Marco 93 8:14
43*BUSCHEK Paul 44 1:08
44*ROSNER Linus 36 0:52
45*%PUTZ Sebastian 7 0:29
46*WAFLER Tim 114 24:12

D.S.: GAZVODA Gregor 100 020 720 43

ADD Alpecin-Deceuninck Development T BEL

51 SWEECK Laurens 25 0:37
52*VERSTRYNGE Emiel 2 0:17
53*WYSEURE Joran 97 9:37
54 VANDEBOSCH Toon 81 3:32
55 VERGALLITO Luca 29 0:40
56 KIELICH Timo 1 0:00
D.S.: WOUTERS Kris 100 010 947 67
ATT ATT Investments CZE
61 TUREK Daniel 92 8:06
63 OTRUBA Jakub 3 0:23
64 KIVISTIK Gert 77 2:50
65 STOCEK Matus 12 0:31
66 PETRUS Jirf 51 1:10
D.S.: KALTOFEN Petr 100 053 805 51
ADR Adria Mobil SLO
71 FINKST Tilen 24 0:37
72 KOREN Kristijan 71 2:28
73 HOCEVAR Kristjan 38 0:55
74 JARC Aliaz 65 1:52
D.S.: KUMP Marko 100046 117 26
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CTF Cycling Team Friuli ASD ITA
81* ANDREAUS Marco 76 2:46
82*BORTOLUZZI Giovanni 14 0:31
83*BRUTTOMESSO Alberto 56 1:22
84*DE CASSAN Davide 6 0:29
85*DEBIASI Andrea 70 2:25
86*ERMAKOV Roman 33 0:47

D.S.: BARONTI Fabio 100 138 138 91

JVD Jumbo-Visma Development Team NED

91*BELLETTA Dario Igor 11 0:31
92*MATTIO Pietro 80 3:31
93*SIMMONS Colby 28 0:39
94*KRAMER Jesse 5 0:28
95*GELEIIJN Owen 13 0:31
96*VAN PETEGEM Axandre 68 2:21
D.S.: DE HAAN Sierk-Jan 100 228 976 40
LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic SLO
101 SKOK Anze 57 1:23
102 POTOCKI Viktor 104 16:23
103*HOPKINS Dylan 46 1:08
104*TOMSIC Dan Andrei 112 21:44
D.S.: PIBERNIK Luka 100 075 135 41
PBS Maloja Pushbikers GER
112 REIBIG Patrick 15 0:34
113 RUDYS Paul 34 0:49
114 BENZ-KUCH Max 100 10:14
116 FORTIN Filippo 86 5:20
D.S.: PAVLIC Gregor 100 735 534 64
PUS P S Benotti GER
121 PETER Jannis 47 1:08
122 ROBER Dominik 16 0:34
123*GATHEMANN Albert 79 3:27
124 NOLDE Tobias 40 1:03
125*LUTTER Eric 55 1:16
126*GRIXA Jarno 75 2:42
D.S.: WACKERNAGEL Lars 100 012 420 85
SWT Santic-Wibatech GER
132*MESSERSCHMIDT Jonas 54 1:13
134 GAMPER Mario 30 0:42
135 SCHORMAIR Fabian 78 2:58
136 BRANDLMEIER Stefan 101 11:55

D.S.: ACHTERBERG Yannik 100 766 077 52

BLN Team Bridgelane AUS
141 JENNER Samuel 27 0:38
142*MARRIAGE Zachary 72 2:31
143*PANIZZA James 31 0:42
144 BURNS Luke 22 0:35
145 SAUNDERS Tristan 63 1:41

D.S.: CHRISTIE-JOHNSTON 100 438 507 51

TCQ Team Coloquick DEN
151 PEDERSEN Nicklas 35 0:51
152 TOUDAL Emil 74 2:39
153 BAK Simon 9 0:30
155 NIELSEN Sebastian 59 1:25
156*SVARRE Tobias 39 0:55

D.S.: HARDAHL Anders 100 097 660 62

www.computerauswertuna.at

UNION
BUCI ..
OBERGSTERREICH

cLAssIes

RNO Rad-Net OBwald GER
161*CZASA Moritz 90 8:03
162*HEINRICH Nicolas 115 24:13
163 KLUGE Roger 87 5:26
164*MARKL Max 108 16:49
165 REINHARDT Theo 84 4:06

D.S.: GRABSCH Ralf 100 011 502 40

REG CX Team Deschacht-Group Hens-Co BEL

171 SOETE Daan 73 2:38
172 LOOCKX Lander 4 0:25
173 VAN KESSEL Corne 41 1:04
174 FERDINANDE Anton 91 8:05
175*%VAN DE PUTTE Victor 64 1:49
176*CLYNEN Rhune 98 9:46
D.S.: JESPERS Marc 101 382 185 16
REG UNION Raiffeisen Radteam Tirol ~ AUT
181 REITER Daniel 83 4:05
182 REITER Jakob 102 12:32
184*LASSER Franz Josef 120 28:33
D.S.: KREIDL Alexander 100 151 315 76
REG ARBO Raiffeisen Feld/See AUT
191 POLZER David 121 43:52
192*ERLACHER Matthias 119 27:16
193 LEOPOLD Hans-Jorg 26 0:38
194 HAUSER Sandro 116 26:53
196 DRINOVEC Matej 82 3:57
D.S.: GROSS Rudolf 100 350 682 11
REG ARBO headstart ON Fahrrad AUT
201 BURKE Jack 107 16:34
202 DOYLE Leo 109 20:20
204*KOKAS Raphael 117 27:09
205 OCHSENHOFER Peter 118 27:13

D.S.: OCHSENHOFER Walter 100 351 606 62

CTK Cycling Team Kranj SLO
211*ZIHERL Luka 88 7:59
212*JEROMEL Vid 111 21:43
213*PECNIK Teo 69 2:22
214*VOVK Jaka 60 1:25

D.S.: POLANC Marko 100 076 060 93

REG mebloJOGI Pro-Concrete SLO
221 PAVLIC Marko 61 1:28
222 ZUMER Matic 49 1:08
223 STAINAR Mihael 32 0:46
225 CERNE Gregor Matija 66 2:18
226 VRHOVNIK Luka 99 10:11

D.S.: JENKO Robert 100 066 867 18

REG WPG Amsterdam NED
232 BURGER Sven 113 23:59
233 KRAS Bram 89 7:59
234*VAN DEN EIJNDEN Daan110 21:15
235*BAARS Igor 62 1:32

D.S.: OVERDEVEST Bas 100227 727 52
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INTERNATIORALE RAIFFEISEN

OBERGSTERREICH RUNDFAHRT
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Raiffeisen
Oberéstarraich x

uci

Int. Raiffeisen Oberosterreich Rundfahrt

VSM MSYd DdA DVH
w N

1 42. 1:05 21. 0:35 3 105. 16:25 4 45. 1:08 5 48. 1:08 103. 13:45
PRIMOZIC Jaka RAPP Jonas KONCZER Michael VERZA Riccardo LODERER Timon *KOVAR Stefan
11 94. 8:16. 19. 0:34 13 43, 1:06 14 8. 0:29 15 20. 0:35 17. 0:34
AMANN Dominik RUEGG Lukas VERMEULEN Moran MEILER Lukas CABEDO CARDA STUSSI Colin Chris

Oscar
18. 0:34. 58. 1:23 37. 0:53 85. 4:12 96. 8:55 67. 2:20
ZOIDL Riccardo FEDERSPIEL Daniel KUKRLE Michael REUTIMANN RITZINGER Felix | ZANGERLE Emanuel
Matthias
53. 1:12 32 50. 1:09 33 23, 0:36! 95. 8:38 35 106. 16:31 52. 1:11
*HOFBAUER Philipp | *KABAS Maximilian MESSNER Martin *MARBLER Stefan *SCHMIDBAUER TICHLER Thomas
Maximilian
10. 0:30 93. 8:14 44, 1:08 36. 0:52 7. 0:29 114. 24:12
*HAJEK Alexander *SCHRETTL Marco *BUSCHEK Paul *ROSNER Linus *PUTZ Sebastian *WAFLER Tim
51 25. 0:37 2. 0:17 97. 9:37 81. 3:32 29. 0:40 1 0:00
SWEECK Laurens *VERSTRYNGE Emiel *WYSEURE Joran VANDEBOSCH Toon VERGALLITO Luca KIELICH Timo
61 92. 8:06 63 3. 0:23 64 77. 2:50 65 12. 0:31 66 51 1:10
TUREK Daniel OTRUBA Jakub KIVISTIK Gert STOCEK Matus PETRUS Jir
71 24. 0:37 71. 2:28 38. 0:55 65. 1:52
FINKST Tilen KOREN Kristijan HOCEVAR Kristjan JARC Aljaz
81 76. 2:46 82 14. 0:31 83 56. 1:22 84 6. 0:29 85 70. 2:25 86 33. 0:47
*ANDREAUS Marco *BORTOLUZZI *BRUTTOMESSO *DE CASSAN Davide *DEBIASI Andrea *ERMAKOV Roman
Giovanni Alberto
11. 0:31 80. 3:31 28. 0:39 5. 0:28 13. 0:31 68. 2:21
*BELLETTA Dario Igor *MATTIO Pietro *SIMMONS Colby *KRAMER Jesse *GELEIJN Owen *VAN PETEGEM
Axandre
101 57. 1:23 102 104. 16:23 103 46. 1:08] 104 112. 21:44
SKOK Anze POTOCKI Viktor *HOPKINS Dylan *TOMSIC Dan Andrej
112 15. 0:34 113 34. 0:49 114 100. 10:14 116 86. 5:20
REIBIG Patrick RUDYS Paul BENZ-KUCH Max FORTIN Filippo
47. 1:08 12 16. 0:34 79. 3:27 40. 1:03 55. 1:16 75. 2:42
PETER Jannis ROBER Dominik *GATHEMANN Albert NOLDE Tobias *LUTTER Eric *GRIXA Jarno
132 54. 1:13 134 30. 0:42 135 78. 2:58 136 101. 11:55
*MESSERSCHMIDT GAMPER Mario SCHORMAIR Fabian | BRANDLMEIER Stefan
Jonas Fabian
141 27. 0:38 142 72. 2:31 143 31. 0:42 22. 0:35 145 63. 1:41
JENNER Samuel *MARRIAGE Zachary *PANIZZA James BURNS Luke SAUNDERS Tristan
151 35. 0:51 152 74. 2:39 153 9. 0:30! 155 59. 1:25 1 39. 0:55
PEDERSEN Nicklas TOUDAL Emil BAK Simon NIELSEN Sebastian *SVARRE Tobias
161 90. 8:03 162 115. 24:13 163 87. 5:26 164 “108. 16:49 165 84. 4:06
*CZASA Moritz *HEINRICH Nicolas KLUGE Roger *MARKL Max REINHARDT Theo
171 73. 2:38 4. 0:25 173 41. 1:04 91. 8:05 175 64. 1:49 98. 9:46
SOETE Daan LOOCKX Lander VAN KESSEL Corne FERDINANDE Anton *VAN DE PUTTE *CLYNEN Rhune
Victor
181 83. 4:05 182 102. 12:32 184 120. 28:33
REITER Daniel REITER Jakob *LASSER Franz Josef
191 121. 43:52 192 119. 27:16 193 26. 0:38 194 116. 26:53 82. 3:57
POLZER David *ERLACHER Matthias || LEOPOLD Hans-Jorg HAUSER Sandro DRINOVEC Matej
201 107. 16:34 202 109. 20:20 204 117.  27:09 205 118. 27:13
BURKE Jack DOYLE Leo *KOKAS Raphael OCHSENHOFER Peter
211 88. 7:59 212 111. 2143 213 V69. 2:22 214 60. 1:25
*ZIHERL Luka *JEROMEL Vid *PECNIK Teo *VOVK Jaka
221 61. 1:28 49. 1:08 32. 0:46 225 66. 2:18 99. 10:11
PAVLIC Marko ZUMER Matic STAINAR Mihael CERNE Gregor Matija|  VRHOVNIK Luka
232 113. 23:59 233 89. 7:59 234 110. 21:15 235 62. 1:32
BURGER Sven KRAS Bram *VAN DEN EIJNDEN *BAARS Igor
Daan
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CLASSICS
N

Hrinkow Advarics

Team Vorarlberg

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wel.
WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo
Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Alpecin-Deceuninck Developme
ATT Investments

Adria Mobil

Cycling Team Friuli ASD
Jumbo-Visma Development Te:
Ljubljana Gusto Santic

Maloja Pushbikers

P S Benotti

Santic-Wibatech

Team Bridgelane

Team Coloquick

Rad-Net OBwald

CX Team Deschacht-Group Her
UNION Raiffeisen Radteam Tir
ARBO Raiffeisen Feld/See
ARBO headstart ON Fahrrad
Cycling Team Kranj
mebloJOGI Pro-Concrete

WPG Amsterdam
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